www.eastcambs.gov.uk ContactUs@eastcambs.gov.uk 01353 665555

Further to your information request FOI/EIR 24/25-096, please find your question and our response below.

## Request:

- 1. Total number of Section 106 agreements since 2015
- 2. Total number of Section 106s a) invoiced, and b) invoiced as per original S106
- 3. Total number of Deeds of Variations successfully obtained by developers in relation to S106A since 2015
- 4. Total number of enforcement 'matters' pertaining to S106 since 2015
- 5. Total number of completions in line with S106 since 2015

## Response:

- 1.154
- 2. a) 48 b) 47
- 3. 35. Please note that these 35 Deed of Variations since 2015 do not all relate to S106s that are dated 2015 onwards, as some may relate to S106s dated prior to 2015. Please note some S106s have more than one Deed of Variation.
- 4.4
- 5. 238 Affordable Housing completions

This concludes your request FOI/EIR 24/25-096.

If information has been refused, please treat this as a Refusal Notice for the purposes of the Act.

If you disagree with our decision or are otherwise unhappy with how we have dealt with your request in the first instance you may approach foi@eastcambs.gov.uk and request a review. A request for review must be made in no more than 40 working days from the date of this email.

Should you remain dissatisfied with the outcome you have a right under s50 of the Freedom of Information Act to appeal against the decision by contacting the Information Commissioner, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow SK9 5AF.